CONGRESSIONAL RECORD — HOUSE H2941May 22, 2002
Mrs. MINK of Hawaii, for 5 minutes,
today.
Mr. BLUMENAUER, for 5 minutes,
today.
Mr. TURNER, for 5 minutes, today.
(The following Members (at the re-
quest of Mr. GRUCCI) to revise and ex-

Removal of Tobacco Products and Cigarette
Papers and Tubes, Without Payment of Tax
for Use of the United States; Recodification
of Regulations [T.D. ATF–489] (RIN: 1512–
AC42) received May 9, 2002, pursuant to 5
U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); to the Committee on
Ways and Means.
7033. A letter from the Administrator, Of-
fice of Workforce Security, Department of
Labor, transmitting the Department’s final
rule—Training and Employment Guidance
Letter No. 18–01—received May 16, 2002, pur-
suant to 5 U.S.C. 801(a)(1)(A); to the Com-
mittee on Ways and Means.
7034. A letter from the Under Secretary,
Department of Defense, transmitting a re-
port on the Defense Environmental Restora-
tion Program for Fiscal Year 2001, pursuant
to 10 U.S.C. 2706(a)(1); jointly to the Commit-
tees on Armed Services and Energy and Com-
merce.
7035. A letter from the Director, Office of
Management and Budget, transmitting the
Office’s report on terrorism response funding
that fulfills the requirement in division C,
section 103 of Pub. L. 107–117, the Depart-
ment of Defense and Emergency Supple-
mental Appropriations Act of 2002; jointly to
the Committees on the Budget and Appro-
priations.
7036. A letter from the Acting General
Counsel, Department of Defense, transmit-
ting the Department’s proposed legislation
relating to the management and operations
of the Department; jointly to the Commit-
tees on Armed Services, Education and the
Workforce, the Judiciary, Government Re-
form, and Financial Services.
VerDate 11-MAY-2000 07:32 May 23, 2002 Jkt 099060 PO 00000 Frm 00108 Fmt 4634 Sfmt 0634 E:\CR\FM\L22MY7.000 pfrm04 PsN: H22PT1
CONGRESSIONAL RECORD — HOUSE H2943May 22, 2002
PUBLIC BILLS AND RESOLUTIONS
Under clause 2 of rule XII, public
bills and resolutions were introduced
and severally referred, as follows:
By Mr. PAUL:
H.R. 4789. A bill to amend the Internal Rev-
enue Code of 1986 to repeal the 1993 increase
in taxes on Social Security benefits; to the
Committee on Ways and Means.
By Mr. PAUL:
H.R. 4790. A bill to amend the Internal Rev-
enue Code of 1986 to repeal the inclusion in
gross income of Social Security benefits; to
the Committee on Ways and Means.
By Mr. EHLERS (for himself and Mr.
ETHERIDGE):
H.R. 4791. A bill to authorize appropria-
tions for the United States Weather Re-
search Program, and for other purposes; to
the Committee on Science.
By Mr. HORN (for himself, Mr. CAL-
VERT, Mr. REYES, Ms. ROYBAL-AL-
LARD, Mrs. DAVIS of California, Mr.
UNDERWOOD, Mr. HUNTER, Mr.
MCGOVERN, Mr. FILNER, Mr. ROHR-
ABACHER, Mrs. NAPOLITANO, Mrs.
THURMAN, Ms. SOLIS, and Ms.
MILLENDER-MCDONALD):
H.R. 4792. A bill to reauthorize funding for
the Water Desalination Act of 1996, and for
other purposes; to the Committee on Re-